
PHASE

Project name KZN EDTEA
Ref. No.

NEMA AND NWA P.P.P

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants
Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Joubert Roux 0828041892 joubert@charge.co.za
1.2 Mr. Anton Beukes 0828243705 anton@charge.co.za

2.1 Mr. Christopher Milborrow Ashburton Estates (Pty) Ltd andre@voigts.co.za
2.2 Mrs. Jennifer Milborrow Ashburton Estates (Pty) Ltd

3.1

4.1 Mr Mzimkhulu Thebolla Executive Mayor Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2036/7 Nontokozo.Mazibuko@msunduzi.gov.za
4.2 Ms Mxolisi Mkize Deputy Mayor Councillor  Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2037 Ashreena.Jethoo@msunduzi.gov.za
4.3 Mr Sabelo Hlela (Acting) City Manager Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2202 Lulama.msomi@msunduzi.gov.za
4.4 Ms Mosa Molapo Deputy Municipal Manager Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2715 Mosa.Molapo@msunduzi.gov.za;gillian.gray@msunduzi.gov.za
4.5 Cllr Mzi Zuma Executive Mayor uMgungundlovu District Municipality 242 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 897 6700; 082 767 8449 ZumaMz@umdm.gov.za
4.6 Cllr S.A Dlamini -Mabaso Deputy Mayor uMgungundlovu District Municipality 242 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 072 011 3739 DlaminiAs@umdm.gov.za
4.7 Mr Sabelo Hlela (Acting) City Manager Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2202 Lulama.msomi@msunduzi.gov.za

4.8 Mr Mthobisi Khumalo
(Acting) Deputy Municipal: Sustainable Developmemt and City 
Enterprises Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2036 mthobisi.khumalo@Msunduzi.gov.za

4.9 Mr Wilson Mhlongo Deputy Municipal Manager: Community Service Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 392 2036 Wilson.Mhlongo@msunduzi.gov.za
4.10 Mr Simphiwe Mchunu Deputy Municipal Manager: Electric Supply Service Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 Simphiwe.Mchunu@msunduzi.gov.za
4.11 Mr. Kwethemba Khumalo Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 Kwethemba.khumalo@msunduzi.go.za

4.12 Mr. Nyakaneko Khoali
Msunduzi Local Municipality - Deputy Municipal Manager:Sustainable 
Development - and City Enterprises Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 nyakane.koali@Msunduzi.gov.za ; Thuli.ntuli@Msunduzi.gov.za

4.13 Mr. Numbuso Hlophe Msunduzi Local Municipality - Town lanning Manager Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 nombuso.hlophe@msunduzi.gov.za
4.14 Ms. Preggy Govender Msunduzi Local Municipality - Electrical Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 preggy.govender@msunduzi.gov.za
4.15 Mr. Kim Matther Msunduzi Local Municipality - Transport / Roads Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 kim.mather@msunduzi.gov.za
4.16 Mr. Abulele Qulu Msunduzi Local Municipality - Environmental Management Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 abulele.qulu@msunduzi.gov.za
4.17

5.1 Cllr M.S Mthetwa Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 info@umdm.gov.za
5.2 Cllr N.B Ahmed Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 info@umdm.gov.za
5.3 Cllr C Van der Byl Msunduzi Local Municipality Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 502 0412 info@umdm.gov.za
5.4 Cllr Msomi Khulekkani  uMgungundlovu District Municipality (Ward 1 ANC) 242 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 392 3000 call.centre@msunduzi.gov.za
5.5 Cllr Strachan Ross  uMgungundlovu District Municipality (Ward 26 DA) 242 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 392 3000 call.centre@msunduzi.gov.za
5.6 Cllr Zuma Bukelani  uMgungundlovu District Municipality (Ward 7 IND) 242 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 392 3000 call.centre@msunduzi.gov.za
5.7 Cllr Mary Anne Fanner Ward 37 Committee - Environment & Tourism 9 Dalkeith Road Ashburton 3213 082 925 9528 maryanne.compuaccounting@gmail.com ; mafanns@gmail.com
5.8 Cllr Edith Elliot Ward 37 Private Bag X321 Pietermaritzburg 3200 082 4159435 EdithWard37pmb.co.za

6.1

7.1 Mr Dominc Wieners Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife P.O.Box 13053 Cascades 3202 033 845 1000 Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com
7.2 Ms Nolwazi  V Nkosi Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife (IEM Technician) P.O.Box 13054 Cascades 3203 033 845 1363 IEM.App@kznwildlife.com
7.3 Mr Nomsa Dube -Ncube Premier Private Bag X9037 3200 033 341 3329 Zanele.dlamini@kznpremier.gov.za
7.4 Mr Boniwe, Nomusa Sithole -Moloi MEC for Agriculture and Rural Developmen Private Bag X9050 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 343 8240 033 343 8255 mecpa@kzndac.gov.za
7.5 Mr Siza Sibande Head of Department: Agriculture and Rural Development: Private Bag X9059 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 355 9293 033 355 9293 Siza.sibande@kzndard.gov.za
7.6 Mr Nokwethemba Dlamini Head of Ministry: Agriculture and Rural Development: Private Bag X9059 Pietermaritzburg 3200 083 363 1009 Nokwethemba.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za
7.7 Mr Vusi Zuma Head of Communications: Agriculture and Rural Development Private Bag X9059 Pietermaritzburg 3200 079 259 6327 vusi.zuma@kzndard.gov.za
7.8 Mr Sihle Zikalala MEC for Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X9051 Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 395 2831
7.9 Mr Sam Khuzwayo Head of Ministry: Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X9155 Pietermaritzburg 3200 076 150 9128  Sam.khuzwayo@kzncogta.gov.za
7.10

Mr Senzo Mzila Media Liaison Officer: Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X9155 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 987 3829 033 392 0027  senzelwe.mzila@kzncogta.gov.za
7.11 Mr Thando Tubane Head of Department: Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X 9123 Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 395 2831 033 345 6432 thando.tubane@kzncogta.gov.za
7.12

Mr Siboniso Duma MEC for Economic Development, Tourism and Environmental Affairs: Private Bag X 9152 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 328 1000 033 264 2672
7.13

Mr Nhlakanipho Nkontwana
Head of Department: Economic, Small Business Development, Tourism 
and Environmental Affairs Private Bag X9152 3201 033 264 2515 033 264 2680  Nhlakanipho.Nkontwana@kznedtea.gov.za

7.14 Mr Nkululeko Mahlaba MEC for Human Settlements and Public Works Private Bag X54366 Durban 4000 031 261 8997 031 261 8157
7.15 Mr Yvonne Mathonsi Head of Ministry: Human Settlements and Public Works: Private Bag X54366 Durban 4000 031 261 8997
7.16 Mr Mdu Zungu Head of Department: Human Settlements: Private Bag X9157 Pietermaritzburg 3201 033 392 6426 031 336 5334 mdu.zungu@kzndhs.gov.za
7.17 Mr Sboniso Majola Head of Department: Public Works: Private Bag X9142 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 260 4145 sboniso.majola@kznworks.gov.za
7.18 Mr Siboniso Mbhele Head of Department: Transport: Private Bag X9043 Pietermaritzburg 3200  Siboniso.Mbhele@Kzntransport.gov.za
7.19 Mr Luvuyo Goniwe Acting: Head of Department: Community Safety and Liaison: Private Bag X9043 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 341 9300 phumzile.ntombela@comsafety.gov.za
7.20 Mr Ashley Starkey Chief Director: Department of Water & Sanitation P.O.Box 1018 Durban 4000 0313362700 starkeya@dws.gov.za
7.21

Mr 

John Geeringh ESKOM Senior Consultant Environmental Management Grid Planning: 
Land and RightsNational Transmission Company South Africa SOC Ltd 
(NTCSA)

Megawatt Park,  B2Y25,  Maxwell Drive,  Sunninghill,  Sandton
011 516 7233;083 632 7663 GeerinJH@ntcsa.co.za

7.22 Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) P.O.Box 174 Cape Town 7525 021 934 4744 021 934 1326
environment@caa.co.za;MashiloaneN@caa.co.za;ShogoleE@caa.co.za;
madondop@caa.co.za

7.23 Mr Xolile Mtwa Department of Energy 41 Schmidtsdrift Road & Drakensburg Avenue Kimberley 8301 053 807 1700 Xolile.Mtwa@energy.gov.za
7.24 Ms. Khanyi Zondi KZN AMAFA and Research Institute

Senior Administration Officer: Built Environment P.O.Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 394 6543 033 394 6552 khanyi.zondi@amafainstitute.org.za

7.25 Mr. Graham Mondzinger ATNS
Obstacle Evaluator 062 002 1621 obstacles@atns.co.za

7.26 Ms. Samantha Ralston -Patton Birdlife SA energy@birdlife.org.za
7.27 Eskom Transmission, & Distributing Grid Planning GridAccessUnit@eskom.co.za

4. Municipality:

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

6. Ratepayers Association:

7.State Organisations:
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7.28 Mr Minenhle Hadebe Msunduzi Local Municipality: Environmental Officer 411 Boom Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 0333923244 minenhle.hadebe@msunduzi.gov.za
7.29 Mr Shawn Janneker Competent Authority EDTEA - Control Environmental Officer: EIA Shawn.Janneker@kznedtea.gov.za
7.30 Ms Mavis Padayachee Competent Authority EDTEA - Control Environmental Officer: EIA mavis.padayachee@kznedtea.gov.za
7.31 Ms Nombasa Kama Competent Authority EDTEA - Control Environmental Officer: EIA nombasa.kama@kznedtea.gov.za
7.32 Mr Siboniso Mbhele KwaZulu-Natal Department: Transport Siboniso.Mbhele@Kzntransport.gov.za; pa.hod@kzntransport.gov.za
7.33 Mr Mahendran Moodley Transnet

InfrastructureManager@Transnet.net; enquiries@transnet.net; 
Mahendran.Moodley@transnet.net 

7.34 Mr LM Meyer KwaZulu-Natal Department: Public Works Tenise.Ferreira@kznworks.gov.za
7.35 Ms Ria Barkhuizen SANRAL barkhuizenr@nra.co.za
7.36 Mr Simon,R,M Ndlamlenze Airport Manager Pietermaritzburg Airport ) Simon.Ndlamlenze@msunduzi.gov.za 
7.37 Mr Londeka Msomi Operation Manager (Pitermaritzburg Airport) londeka.msomi@msunduzi.gov.za. 

8.1
Mr Richard Pitt Lion Park Truck Stop (Pty) Ltd

richardpitt95@gmail.com ; bob.cheves@gmail.com ; 
bob@bobchevesattorneys.onmicrosoft.com

8.2 Mr Bob Cheves Lion Park Truck Stop (Pty) Ltd
8.3 Mr Ettiene Van der Lith N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs Office Park Centurion 0157 082 781 9454 info@environamic.co.za
8.4 Mr Lucas Edwards N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs Office Park Centurion 0157 087 285 6382 lukase@n3tc.co.za
8.5 Mr Anesh Madanlal N3TC 1st Floor, Block D, South Downs Office Park Centurion 0157 087 285 6382 aneshm@n3tc.co.za
8.6 M s Christi Botha N3TC 1st  Floor, Block D, South Downs Office Park Centurion 0158 christib@n3tc.co.za
8.7 Mr Mohamed Moola Kondeni Fuels Mkondeni Pietermaritzburg 3201 0333868717 ahmed@dhoda.co.za ; mohamed@kondenifuels.co.za 
8.8
8.9

9.1 Ms Sue Vorster bensue@vodamail.co.za
9.2 Ms Debbie Jewitt 2 Sandland Close Ashburton dr.debbie.jewitt@gmail.com
9.3 Mr Mike Jewitt 2 Sandland Close Ashburton 3213 082 7837792 mike@natstorage.co.za
9.4 Mr Gavin Whitelaw whitelaw.gavin@gmail.com
9.5 Mrs Janice Whitelaw 9 Dely Crescent 0828221705 jsprackett@yahoo.com
9.6 Mr Grayham Boshoff 8 Impeti Place Ashburton lou.boshoff@gmail.com
9.7 Mr Melissa Ellis 2B Kinghorn Crescent Ashburton 0826111635 honkfortinka@gmail.com 
9.8 Ms Riquadeu Dionne Jacobs Lot 440-Ashburton, Lot 441-Ashburton, Lot 442-Ashburton, Lot 446-

Ashburton
11 Eland Drive Ashburton 0828787239 rdjacobs@capitalmedia.co.za

9.9 Ms Shannon Elliot 46 Pope Ellis Drive Ashburton 0828889340 shanelliot78@gmail.com
9.10 John Elliot shanelliot78@gmail.com ; jojo@whistleracer.com

9.11 Ms Michelle and Meredith Willis 51 Pope Ellis Drive Ashburton 0825742469 
0824200279

meredith@mweb.co.za ; mafanns@gmail.com

9.12 Ms Kaelin Elliot 46 Pope Ellis Drive Ashburton 0794998458 kaelinelliot@gmail.com
9.13 Ms Jill Elliot 46 Pope Ellis Drive Ashburton 0726262100 joelliot0209@gmail.com ; jillelliot@vodamail.co.za
9.14 Mr Dave Rugby 0832700403 dave.rugby416@gmail.com
9.15 Mr Minenhle Hadebe 411 Boom Street Pietermaritzburg 3201 minenhle.hadebe@msunduzi.gov.za
9.16 Ms Zinzan Whitelaw 9 Dely Crescent Ashburton zinzanwhitelaw@gmail.com 
9.17 Ms Patricia Bond 22 Eland Drive Ashburton 3650 0832299725 trish.debut@gmail.com
9.18 Ms Edith Elliot edith@ward37pmb.co.za
9.19 Ms Mary Anne Fanner WARD 37 COMMITTEE – ENVIRONMENT & TOURISM mafanns@gmail.com ; MARYANNE.COMPUACCOUNTING@GMAIL.COM
9.20 Ms Angela Elliot jo@upendi.co.za
9.21 Ms Deborah Sparks sparkeydk1958@gmail.com
9.22 Ms Joanna Elliot joelliot0209@gmail.com
9.23 Ms Deanna West 082 827 8300 deannawest77@gmail.com
9.24 Ms Linda Nel nelandgolf@telkomsa.net

 9. Neighbours:

8. Other


